BSEC/CI/CPLC (Public)-1072/2023/1339 under the provisions of the Securities and Exchange 
Commission (Issue of Capital) Rules, 2001 for raising the paid-up capital of Kay & Que (Bangladesh) Limited from existing 
Tk. 51,476,560/- to Tk. 68,559,309/- by issuing 17,08,275 nos. of ordinary shares @ Tk. 10/- each totaling Tk. 17,082,750/- 
(Taka One Crore Seventy Lac Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty) only to Shareholders of Multisourcing Limited in 
accordance with the Securities and Exchange Commission (Issue of Capital) Rules, 2001 as per the Scheme of amalgamation 
approved by the shareholders and the High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh.